
Jennifer Mullendore, MD, MSPH
She/Her
Health & Human Services â€“ Medical Director

(828) 250-6308Â /Â cellÂ (828) 989-6145
40 Coxe Ave., Asheville, NC 28801Â 
Re s p e c t .  I n t e g r i t y .  Co l l a b o ra t i o n .  Ho n e s t y . Â  E q u i t y .                                              

F a c e b o o k        Â  â € ¢ Â         T wi t t e rÂ         â € ¢ Â       I n s t a g ra m        Â  â € ¢ Â         Y o u T u b e       Â  â € ¢ Â         L i n ke d I n       Â Â 

From: Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 2/16/2022 3:38:40 PM
To: Micheal Woods <micheal@westerncarolinarescue.org>,Evelyne Ball <Evelyne.Ball@uss.salvationarmy.org>,Phil Swyers <phil.swyers@uss.salvationarmy.org>,Nicole Huber <nicole@haywoodstreet.org>,Laura Kirby <laura@haywoodstreet.org>,April Burgess-Johnson <abjohnson@helpmateonline.org>,Maggie Slocumb <mslocumb@helpmateonline.org>,Sue Polston <spolston@sunriseinasheville.org>,Debbie Alford <dalford@caring4children.org>,Scott Rogers <scott.rogers@abccm.org>,Tim McElyea <tim.mcelyea@abccm.org>,Carolyn Cronin <carolyn.cronin@abccm.org>,BeLoved Asheville <belovedasheville@gmail.com>,Cindy McMahon <ed@homewardboundwnc.org>
Cc:
Subject: Fwd: Updated CDC guidance for homeless populations
Attachments: image001.png

Hi all - see below from Dr. Mullendore.

Emily Ball
Homeless Services System Performance Lead
City of Asheville
O: 828.271.6129
C: 828.747.8510

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jennifer L. Mullendore <Jennifer.Mullendore@buncombecounty.org>
Date: Wed, Feb 16, 2022 at 3:25 PM
Subject: Updated CDC guidance for homeless populations
To: Emily Ball <eball@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: Amparo Acosta <Amparo.Acosta@buncombecounty.org>, Chrysta Burris <Chrysta.Burris@buncombecounty.org>, Ellis Matheson <Ellis.Matheson@buncombecounty.org>, Heather Riemer <Heather.Riemer@buncombecounty.org>, Karen Robinson
<Karen.Robinson@buncombecounty.org>, Molly M. Cassidy <Molly.Cassidy@buncombecounty.org>, Nicole Santamaria <Nicole.Santamaria@buncombecounty.org>, Rae Powers <Rae.Powers@buncombecounty.org>, Susan Creede
<susan.creede@buncombecounty.org>

Emily,

Â 

It looks like the CDC published their updates to their guidance last Thursday after our meeting. https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/homeless-shelters/index.html

Â 

I havenâ€™t had time to review it yet, but didnâ€™t want to delay passing this on any longer.

Â 

Thanks,

Â 
Â Â 

Â 

Â 

---
Sign up to receive emergency texts directly from Buncombe County for breaking health and safety news. Text BCALERT on your smart phone to 99411 to receive alerts on important

information such as floods, communicable disease, county office closings, and relevant traffic safety notifications OR visit buncombeready.org 
---
Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties. 

This electronic communication may contain information that is confidential, privileged, proprietary, or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. Additionally, the unauthorized disclosure of juvenile, health, legally privileged,
proprietary, or otherwise confidential information may be prohibited by law. If you have received this email in error, you are hereby notified that you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this communication,
any part of it, or any attachments. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all records of this email. There is no intent on the part of the sender to waive any privilege that may attach to this communication.
---
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